
A. Progress report for the period ending 30/09/2015   for NEW CONSTRUCTION 

Name of State:- Jammu & Kashmir 

Type of  Health 
facility  

Year Sanctioned & completed against 
each year (give nos & name) 

Status of remaining sanctioned works Status of funds 
surrender for the 
works shown as 

dropped 

Remarks 

Sanctioned Completed Under 
execution(give 
nos & name) 

If not started, give nos 
names &  for not 
starting the work 

  

DH 
 

2015-16 -     No new District Hospitals have been 
sanctioned during this period. 

However 8 new District Hospitals 
sanctioned in the year 2007-08 are 

being funded in phased manner 
every year. Names of the Hospitals 

are enclosed as Annexure A. 

2014-15 -     

2013-14 -     

2012-13 -     

2011-12 -     

2010-11 -     

2009-10 -     

2008-09 -     

2007-08 8 4(2 Fully and 2 
Partly completed) 

4 - -  

2006-07 -      

2005-06 -      

TOTAL 8 4 4 - -  

SDH/CHC/Others
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2015-16 - -    Names of the Hospitals are enclosed 
as Annexure A. 2014-15 1 - 1   

2013-14 1 - 1   

2012-13 1 - 1   

2011-12 6 1 5   

2010-11 6 1 5   

2009-10 2 - 2   

2008-09 7 4 3   

2007-08 - - -   

2006-07 - - -   

2005-06 - - -   

TOTAL 24 6 18    

 



 

 

PHC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2015-16 1 - 1   Names of the Hospitals are enclosed 
as Annexure A. 2014-15 10 - 10   

2013-14 - - -   

2012-13 6 1 5   

2011-12 1 - 1   

2010-11 29 12 17   

2009-10 - - -   

2008-09 - - -   

2007-08 - - -   

2006-07 - - -   

2005-06 - - -   

TOTAL 47 13 34    

200 Bedded  
Hospitals  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2015-16       

2014-15       

2013-14       

2012-13       

2011-12       

2010-11 2 - 2 - - Maternity Hospital Jammu, 
Maternity Hospital Srinagar 

2009-10       

2008-09       

2007-08       

2006-07       

2005-06       

TOTAL       

 

 



 

50 Bedded  MCH 
Wing  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2015-16       

2014-15       

2013-14 7 - 7   1. MCH Wing at SDH Bhaderwah 
2.MCH Wing at DH Doda 
3.MCH Wing at DH Kishtwar 
4.MCH Wing at DH Rajouri 
5.MCH Wing at DH Kathua 
6.MCH Sopoore 
7.MCH Baramulla 

2012-13      

2011-12      

2010-11      

2009-10      

2008-09      

2007-08      

2006-07      

2005-06      

TOTAL 7 - 7    

Independent 
Drug Ware 
Houses 
(Mention Built 
up area) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2015-16       

2014-15       

2013-14       

2012-13       

2011-12 2 - 2   Drug Ware House Jammu , Drug 
Ware House Srinagar 

2010-11       

2009-10       

2008-09       

2007-08       

2006-07       

2005-06       

TOTAL 2 - 2 - -  

 

 



A. Progress report for the period ending 30/09/2015   for NEW CONSTRUCTION 

Name of State:- Jammu & Kashmir 

Type of  Health 
facility  

Year Sanctioned & completed against 
each year (give nos & name) 

Status of remaining sanctioned works Status of funds 
surrender for the 
works shown as 

dropped 

Remarks 

Sanctioned Completed Under 
execution(give 
nos & name) 

If not started, give nos 
names &  for not 
starting the work 

  

DH 
 

2015-16 -     No new District Hospitals have been 
sanctioned during this period. 
However 8 new District Hospitals 
sanctioned in the year 2007-08 are 
being funded in phased manner 
every year. Names of the Hospitals 
are enclosed as Annexure A. 

2014-15 -     

2013-14 -     

2012-13 -     

2011-12 -     

2010-11 -     

2009-10 -     

2008-09 -     

2007-08 8 4(2 Fully and 2 
Partly completed) 

4 - -  

2006-07 -      

2005-06 -      

TOTAL 8 4 4 - -  

SDH/CHC/Others
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2015-16 - -    Names of the Hospitals are enclosed 
as Annexure A. 2014-15 1 - 1   

2013-14 1 - 1   

2012-13 1 - 1   

2011-12 6 1 5   

2010-11 6 1 5   

2009-10 2 - 2   

2008-09 7 4 3   

2007-08 - - -   

2006-07 - - -   

2005-06 - - -   

TOTAL 24 6 18    

 



 

 

PHC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2015-16 1 - 1   Names of the Hospitals are enclosed 
as Annexure A. 2014-15 10 - 10   

2013-14 - - -   

2012-13 6 1 5   

2011-12 1 - 1   

2010-11 29 12 17   

2009-10 - - -   

2008-09 - - -   

2007-08 - - -   

2006-07 - - -   

2005-06 - - -   

TOTAL 47 13 34    

200 Bedded  
Hospitals  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2015-16       

2014-15       

2013-14       

2012-13       

2011-12       

2010-11 2 - 2 - - Maternity Hospital Jammu, 
Maternity Hospital Srinagar 

2009-10       

2008-09       

2007-08       

2006-07       

2005-06       

TOTAL       

 

 



Independent 
Drug Ware 
Houses 
(Mention Built 
up area) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2015-16       

2014-15       

2013-14       

2012-13       

2011-12 2 - 2   Drug Ware House Jammu , Drug 
Ware House Srinagar 

2010-11       

2009-10       

2008-09       

2007-08       

2006-07       

2005-06       

TOTAL 2 - 2 - -  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



B. Progress report for the period ending 30/09/2015   for Addition/Rennovation/Upgradation 

Name of State:- Jammu & Kashmir 

Type of  Health 
facility  

Year Sanctioned & completed against 
each year (give nos & name) 

Status of remaining sanctioned works Status of funds 
surrender for the 
works shown as 

dropped 

Remarks 

Sanctioned Completed Under 
execution(give 
nos & name) 

If not started, give nos 
names &  for not 
starting the work 

  

DH 
 

2015-16 -     Names of the Hospitals are enclosed 
as Annexure B. 2014-15 -     

2013-14 -     

2012-13 -     

2011-12 -     

2010-11      

2009-10 5 3 2   

2008-09 5 4 1   

2007-08 1 - 1 - -  

2006-07 -      

2005-06 -      

TOTAL 11 7 4 - -  

SDH/CHC/Others
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2015-16      Names of the Hospitals are enclosed 
as Annexure B. 2014-15 6 - 6   

2013-14 8 - 8   

2012-13 3 - 3   

2011-12 6 1 4 1 (work not started due 
to court case) 

 

2010-11 1 1 -   

2009-10 3 2 1   

2008-09 23 20 3   

2007-08 1 1 -   

2006-07      

2005-06      

TOTAL 51 25 25 1   

PHC 
 
 

2015-16      Names of the Hospitals are enclosed 
as Annexure B. 2014-15 2 - 2   

2013-14      



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2012-13 5 - 5   

2011-12 13 5 8   

2010-11 32 25 7   

2009-10      

2008-09      

2007-08      

2006-07      

2005-06      

TOTAL 52 30 22    

50 Bedded  MCH 
Wing 
(Renovation of 
old hospitals as 
MCH wings) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2015-16       

2014-15       

2013-14 7 - 7   1. MCH Wing at SDH Bhaderwah 
2.MCH Wing at DH Doda 
3.MCH Wing at DH Kishtwar 
4.MCH Wing at DH Rajouri 
5.MCH Wing at DH Kathua 
6.MCH Sopoore 
7.MCH Baramulla 

2012-13      

2011-12      

2010-11      

2009-10      

2008-09      

2007-08      

2006-07      

2005-06      

TOTAL 7 - 7    

 

 


