A. Progress report for the period ending 30/09/2015 for NEW CONSTRUCTION

Name of State:- Jammu & Kashmir

Type of Health facility	Year	Sanctioned & completed against each year (give nos & name)		Status of rema	ining sanctioned works	Status of funds surrender for the	Remarks
		Sanctioned	Completed	Under execution(give nos & name)	If not started, give nos names & for not starting the work	works shown as dropped	
DH	2015-16	-					No new District Hospitals have been
	2014-15	-					sanctioned during this period.
	2013-14	-					However 8 new District Hospitals
	2012-13	-					sanctioned in the year 2007-08 are
	2011-12	-					being funded in phased manner
	2010-11	-					every year. Names of the Hospitals
	2009-10	-					are enclosed as Annexure A.
	2008-09	-					
	2007-08	8	4(2 Fully and 2 Partly completed)	4	-	-	
	2006-07	-	, , ,				
	2005-06	_					
	TOTAL	8	4	4	-	-	
SDH/CHC/Others	2015-16	-	-				Names of the Hospitals are enclosed
	2014-15	1	-	1			as Annexure A.
	2013-14	1	-	1]
	2012-13	1	-	1]
	2011-12	6	1	5]
	2010-11	6	1	5]
	2009-10	2	-	2			
	2008-09	7	4	3			
	2007-08	-	-	-]
	2006-07	-	-	-			
	2005-06	-	-	-			
	TOTAL	24	6	18			

PHC	2015-16	1	-	1			Names of the Hospitals are enclosed
	2014-15	10	-	10			as Annexure A.
	2013-14	-	-	-			
	2012-13	6	1	5			
	2011-12	1	-	1			
	2010-11	29	12	17			
	2009-10	-	-	-			
	2008-09	-	-	-			
	2007-08	-	-	-			
	2006-07	-	-	-			
	2005-06	-	-	-			
	TOTAL	47	13	34			
200 Bedded	2015-16						
Hospitals	2014-15						
	2013-14						
	2012-13						
	2011-12						
	2010-11	2	-	2	-	-	Maternity Hospital Jammu, Maternity Hospital Srinagar
	2009-10						,
	2008-09						
	2007-08						
	2006-07						
	2005-06						
	TOTAL						

50 Bedded MCH	2015-16						
Wing	2014-15						
	2013-14	7	-	7			1. MCH Wing at SDH Bhaderwah
	2012-13						2.MCH Wing at DH Doda
	2011-12						3.MCH Wing at DH Kishtwar
	2010-11						4.MCH Wing at DH Rajouri
	2009-10						5.MCH Wing at DH Kathua
	2008-09						6.MCH Sopoore
	2007-08						7.MCH Baramulla
	2006-07						
	2005-06						
	TOTAL	7	-	7			
Independent	2015-16						
Drug Ware	2014-15						
Houses	2013-14						
(Mention Built	2012-13						
up area)	2011-12	2	-	2			Drug Ware House Jammu , Drug Ware House Srinagar
	2010-11						, and the second
	2009-10						
	2008-09						
	2007-08						
	2006-07						
	2005-06						
	TOTAL	2	<u>-</u>	2	-	-	

A. Progress report for the period ending 30/09/2015 for NEW CONSTRUCTION

Name of State:- Jammu & Kashmir

Type of Health facility	Year	Year Sanctioned & completed each year (give nos & n		Status of rema	ining sanctioned works	Status of funds surrender for the	Remarks
		Sanctioned	Completed	Under execution(give nos & name)	If not started, give nos names & for not starting the work	works shown as dropped	
DH	2015-16	-					No new District Hospitals have been
	2014-15	-					sanctioned during this period.
	2013-14	-					However 8 new District Hospitals
	2012-13	-					sanctioned in the year 2007-08 are
	2011-12	-					being funded in phased manner
	2010-11	-					every year. Names of the Hospitals
	2009-10	-					are enclosed as Annexure A.
	2008-09	-					
	2007-08	8	4(2 Fully and 2	4	-	-	
			Partly completed)				
	2006-07	-					
	2005-06	-					
	TOTAL	8	4	4	-	-	
SDH/CHC/Others	2015-16	-	-				Names of the Hospitals are enclose
	2014-15	1	•	1			as Annexure A.
	2013-14	1	•	1			
	2012-13	1	•	1			
	2011-12	6	1	5			
	2010-11	6	1	5			
	2009-10	2	-	2			
	2008-09	7	4	3			
	2007-08	-	-	-			
	2006-07	-	-	-			
	2005-06	-	-	-			-
	TOTAL	24	6	18			

PHC	2015-16	1	-	1			Names of the Hospitals are enclosed
	2014-15	10	-	10			as Annexure A.
	2013-14	-	-	-			
	2012-13	6	1	5			
	2011-12	1	-	1			
	2010-11	29	12	17			
	2009-10	-	-	-			
	2008-09	-	-	-			
	2007-08	-	-	-			
	2006-07	-	-	-			
	2005-06	-	-	-			
	TOTAL	47	13	34			
200 Bedded	2015-16						
Hospitals	2014-15						
	2013-14						
	2012-13						
	2011-12						
	2010-11	2	-	2	-	-	Maternity Hospital Jammu, Maternity Hospital Srinagar
	2009-10						,
	2008-09						
	2007-08						
	2006-07						
	2005-06						
	TOTAL						

Independent	2015-16						
Drug Ware	2014-15						
Houses	2013-14						
(Mention Built	2012-13						
up area)	2011-12	2	-	2			Drug Ware House Jammu , Drug Ware House Srinagar
	2010-11						
	2009-10						
	2008-09						
	2007-08						
	2006-07						
	2005-06						
	TOTAL	2	_	2		_	
	IOIAL	2	-	2	-	-	

B. Progress report for the period ending 30/09/2015 for Addition/Rennovation/Upgradation

Name of State:- Jammu & Kashmir

Type of Health facility	Year		completed against give nos & name)	Status of rema	ining sanctioned works	Status of funds surrender for the	Remarks
		Sanctioned	Completed	Under execution(give nos & name)	If not started, give nos names & for not starting the work	works shown as dropped	
DH	2015-16	-					Names of the Hospitals are enclosed
	2014-15	-					as Annexure B.
	2013-14	-					
	2012-13	-					
	2011-12	-					
	2010-11						
	2009-10	5	3	2			
	2008-09	5	4	1			
	2007-08	1	-	1	-	-	
	2006-07	-					
	2005-06	-					
	TOTAL	11	7	4	-	-	
SDH/CHC/Others	2015-16						Names of the Hospitals are enclosed as Annexure B.
	2014-15	6	-	6			
	2013-14	8	-	8			
	2012-13	3	-	3			
	2011-12	6	1	4	1 (work not started due to court case)		
	2010-11	1	1	-			7
	2009-10	3	2	1			7
	2008-09	23	20	3			7
	2007-08	1	1	-			7
	2006-07						
	2005-06						
	TOTAL	51	25	25	1		
PHC	2015-16						Names of the Hospitals are enclosed
	2014-15	2	-	2			as Annexure B.
	2013-14						1

	, ,		1			
	2012-13	5	-	5		
	2011-12	13	5	8		
	2010-11	32	25	7		
	2009-10					
	2008-09					
	2007-08					
	2006-07					
	2005-06					
	TOTAL	52	30	22		
50 Bedded MCH	2015-16					
Wing	2013-10					
(Renovation of	2013-14	7	-	7		1. MCH Wing at SDH Bhaderwah
old hospitals as	2013-14	,	-	,		2.MCH Wing at DH Doda
MCH wings)	2012-13					3.MCH Wing at DH Kishtwar
Wieli Willgs,	2011-12					4.MCH Wing at DH Rajouri
	2010-11					5.MCH Wing at DH Kathua
	2009-10					6.MCH Sopoore
	2008-09					7.MCH Baramulla
						- / interi baramana
	2006-07					
	2005-06					
	TOTAL	7	-	7		